

Breezeline Supports Summer Events in Dover, N.H.

Breezeline sponsors concert and Dover Restaurant Week

DOVER, N.H., August 15, 2023 – <u>Breezeline, the nation's eighth-largest cable operator, is proud to sponsor well-loved summer mainstays in Dover, New Hampshire including the Cochecho Arts Festival and Dover Restaurant Week.</u>

Breezeline was the headline sponsor of the August 4 show, featuring New England Country music artist Lexi James and Wildheart. As part of the sponsorship, Breezeline distributed sunglasses, bags, and chip clips.

The summer-long festival runs until August 17 at the Rotary Arts Pavilion in Henry Law Park. The festival showcases regional artists as well as top local Seacoast entertainers. The Cochecho Arts Festival is free to attend and open to the public.

Breezeline is also the underwriter of this year's Dover Restaurant week. As part of this sponsorship, Breezeline supports a weekly restaurant gift card giveaway to Dover residents. Dover Restaurant Week runs until August 20.

"We are committed to our local communities and are proud to support events that foster connection and togetherness in this region," said Robert States, market development manager for Breezeline.

To learn more about the Cocheco Arts Festival, please visit www.dovernh.org/cochecho-arts-festival. To learn more about Dover Restaurant Week, please visit www.dovermainstreet.org.

ABOUT BREEZELINE

Cogeco US, operating as Breezeline, a subsidiary of Cogeco Communications Inc. (TSX: CCA), is the eighth-largest cable operator in the United States. The company provides its residential and business customers with Internet, TV and Voice services in 13 states: Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Virginia and West Virginia. Cogeco Communications Inc. also operates in Québec and Ontario, in Canada, under the Cogeco Connexion name. Cogeco Inc.'s subsidiary, Cogeco Media, owns and operates 21 radio stations as well as a news agency serving audiences primarily in the province of Québec.

Media Contact
Katherine McCoid
Breezeline
kmccoid@breezeline.com